

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 316/2011

KARULAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-05-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prachi Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR  
Mr. Chaitanya, Adv.

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the appellants though learned  
counsel for the respondent-State of Madhya Pradesh is present.

The matter stands adjourned.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER