

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s).316/2011

KARULAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH HOME DEPARTMENT
STATION OFFICER

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr.Sanjay Sharawat, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms.Prachi Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Rahul Kaushik, AOR
Mr.Chaitanya, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a query being made by the Court as to whether the appellants have been released or in custody, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-State sought an adjournment to get instructions in this regard.

List the case after two weeks.

In the meantime, in terms of order dated 19.06.2019 passed by this Court, Supreme Court Legal Services Committee is directed to appoint an advocate to argue the case on behalf of the appellants on the next date of hearing.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR