

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s).316/2011

KARULAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH HOME DEPARTMENT
STATION OFFICER

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-09-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Dy.AG
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Ms. Shrutika Garg, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

The parties are directed to file written notes of
submission by 28.09.2020.(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR